
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)55 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on January 29. 2015 a copy of the order of 

the Illinois Commerce Commission dated January 28. 2015 in Docket No. 12-0456 (Illinois Commerce 

Commission On Its Own Motion) Post Prohibition Order was served electronically to the following parties: 

Parties of record on attached listing 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th 
day of January AD. 2015. 

f"'•~VV'""c;~~~"""""'l 
~ LAURA H YOUNG ~~ 

NOTARY PUBLIC· STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/23/17 
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Thomas J. Russell 
Exelon Business Services  
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60603  * 
mailto:thomas.russell@exeloncorp.com 
 
Mark R. Johnson & Jonathan M. Wier 
Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Eimer Stahl LLP  
224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100  
Chicago, IL 60604  * 
mailto:mjohnson@eimerstahl.com 
mailto:jwier@eimerstahl.com 
 
Eric Bramlet 
Atty. for Mt. Carmel Public Utility Co.  
Koger & Bramlet, P.C.  
316 1/2 Market St.  
PO Box 278  
Mt. Carmel, IL 62863  * 
mailto:ericbramlet@kogerbramletlaw.com 
 
Amy Hamilton 
Exelon Corporation  
300 Exelon Way  
Kenneth Square, PA 19348  * 
mailto:amy.hamilton@exeloncorp.com 
 
David I. Fein, Vice President  
State Government Affairs - East  
Exelon Corporation  
10 S. Dearborn St., 50th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60603  * 
mailto:david.fein@constellation.com 
 
Cynthia Fonner Brady 
Asst. General Counsel  
Exelon Business Services Company  
4300 Winfield Rd.  
Warrenville, IL 60555  * 
mailto:cynthia.brady@constellation.com 
 
Gerard T. Fox 
Atty. for RESA  
Law Offices of Gerard T. Fox  
Two Prudential Plaza  
180 N. Stetson St., Ste. 3500  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:gerardtfox@aol.com 
 
 
 
 

 
Stephen J. Moore, Thomas H. Rowland 
  & Kevin D. Rhoda 
Attys. for Dominion Retail, Inc.  
Rowland & Moore LLP  
200 W. Superior St., Ste. 400  
Chicago, IL 60610  * 
mailto:steve@telecomreg.com 
mailto:tom@telecomreg.com 
mailto:krhoda@telecomreg.com 
 
Gary A. Jeffries 
Asst. General Counsel  
Dominion Resources Services, Inc.  
501 Martindale St., Ste. 400  
Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5817  * 
mailto:gary.a.jeffries@dom.com 
 
Julie Soderna, Kristin Munsch 
  & Bryan McDaniel  
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:bmcdaniel@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
Edward C. Fitzhenry, Matthew R. Tomc 
  & Eric Dearmont 
Ameren Illinois Company  
d/b/a Ameren Illinois  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310)  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  * 
mailto:efitzhenry@ameren.com 
mailto:mtomc@ameren.com 
mailto:edearmont@ameren.com 
 
Janice A. Dale, Kathleen Leiser  
  & James Gignac 
Public Utilities Bureau  
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:kleiser@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:jgignac@atg.state.il.us 
 
Kevin Wright, President  
Illinois Competitive Energy Association  
1601 Clearview Dr.  
Springfield, IL 62704  * 
mailto:wright2192@sbcglobal.net 
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John P. Gomoll 
Atty. for ICEA  
John P. Gomoll, Attorney at Law  
PO Box 211  
Saint Charles, IL 60174  * 
mailto:john@johngomoll.com 
 
Tom Leigh, Alan L. Potts 
  & Derek Waite 
Ameren Energy Marketing  
MC 902  
1701 Gratiot  
St. Louis, MO 63103  * 
mailto:tleigh@ameren.com 
mailto:apotts2@ameren.com 
mailto:dwaite@ameren.com 
 
Brenda Crockett 
Vice President  
Champion Energy Services  
13831 NW Freeway, Ste. 250  
Houston, TX 77040  * 
mailto:bcrockett@championenergyservices.c
om 
 
Teresa L. Ringenbach, Manager  
Government & Regulatory Affairs (Midwest)  
Direct Energy, LLC  
9605 El Camino Lane  
Plain City, OH 43064  * 
mailto:teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 
 
Richard Suchant & Ron Cerniglia 
Direct Energy Services, LLC  
1001 Liberty Ave.  
Pittsburgh, PA 15222  * 
mailto:richard.suchant@directenergy.com 
mailto:ron.cerniglia@directenergy.com 
 
Louis D'Alessandris 
FirstEnergy Solutions Corp.  
Mail Stop A-WAC-B2  
341 White Pond Dr.  
Akron, OH 44320  * 
mailto:ldalessandris@firstenergycorp.com 
 
Melissa Lauderdale 
Integrys Energy Services, Inc.  
549 Bluehaw Dr.  
Georgetown, TX 78628  * 
mailto:mllauderdale@integrysenergy.com 
 
 
 

 
Sharon M. Hillman & Mark J. McGuire 
MC Squared Energy Services, LLC  
2 S. Riverside Plaza, Ste. 1350  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:sharonhillman@mc2energyservices.co
m 
mailto:markmcguire@mc2energyservices.co
m 
 
James C. Deering & Wayne Bollinger 
Nordic Energy Services  
625 Plainfield Rd., Ste. 226  
Willowbrook, IL 60527  * 
mailto:jdeering@nordicenergy-us.com 
mailto:wbollinger@nordicenergy-us.com 
 
Orijit K. Ghoshal 
Assistant Corporation Counsel  
Department of Law  
City of Chicago  
30 N. LaSalle, Ste. 1400  
Chicago, IL 60602  * 
mailto:orijit.ghoshal@cityofchicago.org 
 
Lacoya Bates 
Gov't & Reg, Affairs  
Integrys Energy Services  
20 N. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2100  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:ldbates@integryenergy.com 
 
M. Gavin McCarty 
Associate General Counsel  
Legal and Governance Services  
Integrys Business Support, LLC  
130 E. Randolph St.  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:mgmccarty@integrysgroup.com 
 
Sean R. Brady 
Wind on the Wires  
PO Box 4072  
Wheaton, IL 60189-4072  * 
mailto:sbrady@windonthewires.org 
 
Anne McKibbin 
Policy Director 
Elevate Energy  
322 S. Green St., Ste. 300 
Chicago, IL 60607  * 
mailto:anne.mckibbin@elevateenergy.org 
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Christopher J. Townsend, Christopher N. 
Skey  & Adam T. Margolin 
Attys. for Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.  
Quarles & Brady LLP  
300 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 400  
Chicago, IL 60654  * 
mailto:christopher.townsend@quarles.com 
mailto:christopher.skey@quarles.com 
mailto:adam.margolin@quarles.com 
 
Vincent A. Parisi & Lawrence Friedeman 
Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.  
6100 Emerald Pkwy.  
Dublin, OH 43016  * 
mailto:vparisi@igsenergy.com 
mailto:lfriedeman@igsenergy.com 
 
Craig G. Goodman & Stacey Rantala 
National Energy Marketers Association  
3333 K St., NW, Ste. 110  
Washington, DC 20007  * 
mailto:cgoodman@energymarketers.com 
mailto:srantala@energymarketers.com 
 
Carmen L. Fosco & John E. Rooney 
Attys. for Prairie Point Energy, L.L.C.  
d/b/a Nicor Advanced Energy LLC  
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600  
Chicago, IL 60654  * 
mailto:carmen.fosco@r3law.com 
mailto:john.rooney@r3law.com 
 
Barbara A. Adams  
Atty. for Metropolitan Mayors Caucus  
Holland & Knight LLP  
131 S. Dearborn St., 30th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60603  * 
mailto:barbara.adams@hklaw.com 
 
Jacob A. McDermott 
FirstEnergy Service Company  
76 S. Main St.  
Akron, OH 44308  * 
mailto:jmcdermott@firstenergycorp.com 
 
Grant O. Jaskulski 
Atty. for BOMA/Chicago  
Law Office of Michael A. Munson  
22 W. Washington St., Ste. 1500  
Chicago, IL 60602  * 
mailto:grant@michaelmunson.com 
 
 

 
Michael A. Munson 
Atty. for BOMA/Chicago  
Law Office of Michael A. Munson  
22 W. Washington St., 15th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60602  * 
mailto:michael@michaelmunson.com 
 
Carla S. Meiners & Jay H. Dillavou 
MidAmerican Energy Company  
4299 NW Urbandale Dr.  
Urbandale, IA 50322  * 
mailto:csmeiners@midamerican.com 
mailto:jhdillavou@midamerican.com 
 
Brian P. Granahan 
Chief Legal Counsel  
Illinois Power Agency  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-504  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:brian.granahan@illinois.gov 
 
Alan W. Nicgorski 
Atty. for AEP Energy, Inc.  
Scandaglia & Ryan  
55 E. Monroe St., Ste. 3440  
Chicago, IL 60603  * 
mailto:anicgorski@scandagliaryan.com 
 
Madelon A. Kuchera 
Associate General Counsel  
V.P. of Regulatory Affairs  
AEP Energy, Inc.  
225 W. Wacker, Ste. 700  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:mkuchera@aepenergy.com 
 
Erika Dominick & Amanda Tesdall 
Ameren Services Company  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
PO Box 66149  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
mailto:edominick@ameren.com 
mailto:atesdall@ameren.com 
 
Jackie K. Voiles 
Ameren Illinois Company  
d/b/a Ameren Illinois  
200 W. Washington St.  
Springfield, IL 62701-1117 
mailto:jvoiles@ameren.com 
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Anthony Star 
Illinois Power Agency  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-504  
Chicago, IL 60601 
mailto:anthony.star@illinois.gov 
 
Torsten Clausen, Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:tclausen@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Jessica L. Cardoni, Kimberly Swan 
  & Michael Lannon 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:kswan@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:mlannoni@icc.illinois.gov 
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